Terms of Service

Effective Date: June 15, 2023

Welcome to AquaAzulTX.com, the website operated by Aqua Azul Pool and Spa, LLC ("we," "our," or "us"). By accessing or using our website, you agree to be bound by these Terms of Service ("Terms") and all applicable laws and regulations, including Texas state laws. If you do not agree with these Terms, please do not use our website.

1. Use of the Website:

You must be at least 18 years old to use our website. By accessing and using AquaAzulTX.com, you represent that you are of legal age and have the legal capacity to enter into these Terms.

2. Intellectual Property:

All content on AquaAzulTX.com, including but not limited to text, images, logos, trademarks, and graphics, is the property of Aqua Azul Pool and Spa, LLC or its licensors and is protected by intellectual property laws. You may not use, reproduce, modify, or distribute any content from our website without our explicit written consent.

3. Social Media Accounts:

We may maintain accounts on various social media platforms. By interacting with our social media accounts, you agree to comply with the terms and conditions of each respective platform.

4. Accounts Offered Through Third Parties:

In some cases, we may offer accounts or access to certain services through third-party providers. Your use of such accounts or services is subject to both these Terms and any additional terms and conditions provided by the third-party provider.

5. User Conduct:

While using our website and associated accounts, you agree not to engage in any activities that may be harmful or disruptive. This includes, but is not limited to, transmitting viruses, spamming, attempting to gain unauthorized access to our systems, or violating any applicable laws or regulations.

6. Disclaimer of Warranties:

AquaAzulTX.com is provided "as is," and we make no warranties or representations regarding the accuracy, completeness, or reliability of the content on our website. We do not guarantee that our website will be error-free, secure, or continuously available.

7. Limitation of Liability:

To the fullest extent permitted by Texas state laws, Aqua Azul Pool and Spa, LLC shall not be liable for any direct, indirect, incidental, consequential, or special damages arising from or in connection with the use or inability to use AquaAzulTX.com, its content, or any accounts offered through third parties.

8. Third-Party Links:

Our website may contain links to third-party websites or services. Aqua Azul Pool and Spa, LLC is not responsible for the content, privacy practices, or any other aspects of these third-party sites. Visiting linked websites is at your own risk.

9. Indemnification:

You agree to indemnify and hold harmless Aqua Azul Pool and Spa, LLC, its employees, officers, directors, and affiliates from any claims, damages, liabilities, or expenses arising out of your use of AquaAzulTX.com, its content, or any accounts offered through third parties.

10. Modifications to Terms:

We reserve the right to update or modify these Terms at any time without prior notice. The revised Terms will be posted on AquaAzulTX.com, and your continued use of our website constitutes acceptance of the changes.

11. Termination:

We may terminate or suspend your access to AquaAzulTX.com and associated accounts at any time without cause or notice. Upon termination, you must cease all use of our website and any content obtained from it.

12. Governing Law:

These Terms shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Texas, without regard to its conflict of law provisions.

If you have any questions or concerns about these Terms, please contact us at:

Aqua Azul Pool and Spa, LLC

Address: Cypress, TX Phone: +1 281 746 5530

Email: support@aquaazultx.com

Thank you for using AquaAzulTX.com.